ORM PTO-1594 ev. 4-93) RE(07-23-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings = = = 70-98		Υ ,	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 10077182	1	.ttacneo onginal	documents or copy	tnereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	ierce Man	ewing party was	副
Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A.		ddress:	JUL 2 0 1998	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City:_Ap	pleton	American D	ZP: 54913
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? 🖸 Yes 🌣 No			ip	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Limited ☐ Corpor ☐ Other ☐ It assignee is not is attached: (Designations mu	d Partnership_ration-State_W	ed States, a comestic re- Q Yes Q No cument from assignment) cned? Q Yes Q No	presetative designation
Additional numbers attr	sched? 🗶 Yes 🗆	l No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		mber of applications involved:	ations and	10
Name: Laura Konrath				
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) <u>s</u> 265	.00
33rd Floor	□ _x Enct	osed		
ı	☐ Auth	orized to be ch	arged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit	account nump		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach d	N/A	s page Parking de	iposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	1	5003	
9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Laura Konrath	nation is true a	nd correct and		v is a true copy of
, ramo or Fusion digning	Signature			Date
Total number of pages including Mall documents to be recorded with			Miletti.	

Continuation I kmy

Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. Trademark Schedule

MARK NUMBER	MARK NAME
2,005,073	QUANTUM
1,954,044	PIERCE
1,790,834	GOLD STAR
1,762,709	LANCE
1,835,907	SABER
1,734,560	DASH
1,643,536	JAVELIN
1,609,655	PIERCE DASH D-8-000
1,326,824	FLEET ARROW
1,185,514	PIERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0813

SATISFACTION, RELEASE AND CANCELLATION

GENERAL INTANGIBLES MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT dated September 18, 1996

by PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC. and FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE, N.A.

Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A., a nat Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, d Mortgage and Security Agreement executed by Pierce having its principal place of business at 2600 American and delivered to Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A., as September 18, 1996 and recorded in the United States 1996, on reel 1557, frame 427, canceled, and that all of the patents and trademarks, Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto are General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement. and directs the United States Patent and Trademark Officiand Security Agreement of record.	e Manufacturing Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, a Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin, as the Mortgagor, the Agent for itself and the Mortgagees, dated Patent and Trademark Office on the 24 day of is fully paid, satisfied, released, discharged and including the Patents and Trademarks listed on released from any and all liens created by said Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A. hereby authorizes		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A. has caused these presents to be signed by Caroline V. Krider, its Vice President, and countersigned by Scott Roeper, itsFirst Vice President, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and its Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed this 25thday of February, 1998.			
[CORPORATE SEAL]	FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE, N.A. By: Carolie V. Krile		
	Scott D. Rocper, CAROLINE U. KRIDER Vice President		
	By: Soft form		
	Title: First Vice fresident Scott Roeper		
	(please print name and title)		

STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY))SS.)
Scott D. Roeper, known to n who executed the foregoing of	day of February, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared ne to be a Vice President of Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A., and the person document in such capacity, on behalf of Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A. as acknowledged that he executed the same in such capacity.
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 49. 613.99
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)SS.)
Scott Roeper Milwaukee, N.A., and the pe	day of February, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared , known to me to be a <u>First Vice President</u> of Firstar Bank erson who executed the foregoing document in such capacity, on behalf of A. as its official act and deed, and acknowledged that he executed the same
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: <u>WDD 13-99</u>